

## Direct Deposit Form Authorization Agreement

I hereby authorize **Downs Racing, L.P. DBA Pocono Downs at Mohegan Pennsylvania** to initiate automatic deposits into my account at the financial institution named below.

Further, I agree not to hold **Downs Racing, L.P. DBA Pocono Downs at Mohegan Pennsylvania** responsible for any delay or loss of funds due to incorrect or missing information either supplied by me or my financial institution or due to an error on the part of my financial institution in depositing funds to my account.

This authorization agreement will remain in effect until **Downs Racing, L.P. DBA Pocono Downs at Mohegan Pennsylvania** receives written notice of cancellation from me or my financial institution.

For direct deposit into a checking account, attach a voided check or confirmation letter from your US bank. For direct deposit into a savings account, attach a letter from your US bank including routing and account number.

| Pe  | ersonal Informat  | ion       |  |
|---|---|-----------|--|
| Name:   | Phone #:  |           | InCompass Accounts (Bookkeeper Use Only) |
| Street Address:                                     |   |           |  |
| Street Address 2:                                   |   |           |  |
| City:   | State:  | Zip Code: |  |
| A   | ccount Informati  | on        |  |
| Bank Name:  | Business  |           |  |
| Account #:  | Check   |           | , <del>_</del>                           |
| Email Address (for statements):                     |   | Savings   |  |
|   | Signature   |           |  |
| Signature:  | Date:   |           |  |
| Mailing Address: Downs Racing, L.P. Pocono Downs at | Email Address:  horsebook@moheganpa.com Phone: 570-831-3561 |           |  |

**Fax #:** 570-824-9036

Mohegan Pennsylvania

1280 Highway 315 Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702

Attn: Horseman's Bookkeeper